Commission of Architectural Review
SUBMISSION APPLICATION

City of Richmond, Room 510 — City Hall
900 East Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219
PHONE: (804) 646-6335 FAX: (804) 646-5789

12 COPIES OF SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION ARE REQUIRED FOR PROCESSING YOUR SUBMISSION

LOCATION OF WoRK: 2L 12 . LU\V &— oaree M -2V 6
OWNER'S NAME: _C I \/ﬁfw \OMF& Lia TELNO.: “4-AN -\ Q47
AND ADDRESS: _tlewo ’a%ﬁ& TN <D EMAIL:

\]
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AND ADDRESS: _ 913 \Whidgw ood Rd EMAIL: _civecom\\ duas eddpput @ gpmsif e,

CITY, STATE AND ZIPCODE: _A'(inancad VA 33335
Would you like to receive your staff report via email? Yes%[]

REQUEST FOR CONCEPTUAL REVIEW

| hereby request Conceptual Review under the provisions of Chapter 114, Article IX, Division 4, Section 114-930.6(d) of the
Richmond City Code for the proposal outlined below in accordance with materials accompanying this application. |
understand that conceptual review is advisory only.

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

I hereby make application for the issuance of a certificate under the provisions of Chapter 114, Article IX, Division 4 (Old and
Historic Districts) of the Richmond City Code for the proposal outlined below in accordance with plans and specifications
accompanying this application.

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK (Required):
STATE HOW THE DESIGN REVIEW GUIDELINES INFORM THE DESIGN OF THE WORK

PROPOSED. (Include additional sheets of description if necessary, and 12 copies of artwork helpful in describing
the project. The 12 copies are not required if the project is being reviewed for an administrative approval. See
instruction sheet for requirements.)

Signature of Owner or Authorized Agent:
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GENERAL NOTES AND DESIGN CRITERIA

FOLLOW LATEST BUILDING CODE: IRC 2012

2112 E CLAY ST.
(NEW DUPLEX)

DESIGN LOADS (MIN.):
FLOOR: 40 PSF LIVE LOAD CEILING: 20 PSF LIVE LOAD
10 PSF DEAD LOAD 10 PSF DEAD LOAD
ROOF: 20 PSF LIVE LOAD ROOF DESIGN WIND SPEED: 90 MPH

10 PSF DEAD LOAD  (TRUSSES: TC AND BC DEAD LOAD OF 10 PSF EACH)

SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSF LIVE LOAD

SOIL BEARING ASSUMED CAPACITY: ASSUMED 2000 PSF

LOCATION:
RICHMOND, VA

LIVE LOADS, DEAD LOADS, WIND LOADS, SNOW LOADS, LATERAL LOADS, SEISMIC ZONING, AND ANY OTHER
SPECIALTY LOADING WILL NEED TO BE CONFIRMED BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND DEALT WITH ACCORDINGLY.

FRAMING MEMBERS:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER.
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM THE SIZE, SPACING, AND SPECIES OF ALL FRAMING AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND CEILING/ROOF ARE TO BE INSULATED BY CODE.

ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS TO BE ENGINEERED BY MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER.

TRUSSES TO BE ENGINEERING BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER.

FOLLOW BRACING GUIDELINES SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS:

ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE 3000 PSI MIN.

ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BEAR ON 4" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL WITH 6X6 MIN. WELDED WIRE MESH (WWM).
INTERIOR SLABS SHALL HAVE A 6 MIL. MIN. PLOTETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER UNDERNEATH.

PROVIDE PROPER EXPANSION AND CONTROL JOINTS.

PROVIDE REINFORCING WHERE NEEDED ACCORDING TO LOCAL CODES, REQUIREMENTS, AND DESIGN.
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE NOT TO BE BACKFILLED UNTIL STRUCTURAL FRAMING IS COMPLETE.

VERIFY DEPTH OF FOOTINGS TO MAKE SUREIT IS BELOW FROST LINE.
STEEL:

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

PERMIT SET 100%

FLOOR AND WALL FRAMING NOTES:

1) ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE IDENTIFIED PER SECTION R502.1. ALL FLOOR/CEILING/WALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE NO.2 GRADE OR
BETTER SYP. ALL LVL BEAMSSHOULD HAVE A MIN. ALLOWABLE BEANDING STRESS OF 2200 PST AND MIN. E VALUE OF (8.
UNO.

2) ALL PRE-ENGINEERED AND STEEL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR CERTIFIED
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTED ON EXT, WALLS SHALL BE INSULATED FROM END OF BEAM TO MID-SPAN A
MIN. DISTANCE OF 24". STEEL BEAMS SHALL HAVE A MIN. OF (6) JACK STUDS UNDER EACH END. ENGINEERED BEAMS SHALL
HAVE A MIN, OF (4) JACK STUDS UNDER EACH BEARING END.

3) SAFETY GLAZING IS REQUIREDPER SECTION R308 INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: GLAZING IN SWINGING DOORS EXCEPT
JALOUSIES, GLAZING IN FIXED AND SLIDING PANEL DOORS, GLAZING IN STORM DOORS, GLAZING IN ALL UN-FRAMED DOORS,
GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS WHOSE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE IS LESS THAN 60"
ABOVE THE WALKING/STANDING SURFACE, GLAZING IN PANELS ADJACENT TO AND WITHIN 24" OF THE EDGE OF A SWINGING
DOOR, GLAZING LESS THAN 18" ABOYE THE FLOOR, GLAZING IN RAILINGS, GLAZING IN FENCES OR WALLS ENCLOSING
SWIMMING POOLS-HOT TUBS-SPAS, GLAZING IN STAURWAYS-LANDINGS-RAMPS, GLAZING WITHIN 60" OF THE BOTTOM TREAD
OF A STAIRWAY.

4) PER SECTION R310, A MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (24" HIGH X 20" WIDE) AND A MAX SILL HEIGHT OF 44" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR IS
REQUIRED FOR ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE WINDOWS. THE WINDOW DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLANMAY
VARY DEPENDING ON THE CHOSEN MANUFACTURER. CONTRACOR MUST VERIFY THE CHOSEN WINDOWS MEET THE EGRESS
REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDE WINDOW WELLS AS REQUIRED. COMPLIANCE TO EMERGENCY EGRESS IS REQUIRED.

5)MIN. HALLWAY WIDTH IS 36" PER SECTION 3113. MIN. HABITABLE ROOM SIZE IS 70 $Q. FT. PER SECTION R3(4.2. MIN. LIGHTING AND
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION R303.1. MIN. CEILING HEIGHT TS 7' PER SECTION R305.1, 36" EXT DOOR IS REQUIRED
PER SECTION R311.4. STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER SECTION 303.6.

6) BATHTUB AND SHOWER SPACES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE TO SECTION R307.2 AND FIGURE R307.2. BATHTUB AND SHOWER
'WALLS/FLOORS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED
WITH A NON-ABSORBANT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6' ABOVE THE
FLOOR. ALL BATHROOMS WITH NO VENTING WINDOW MUST HAVE EXHAUST FAN YENTED TO THE OUTSIDE.

7) COMPLIANCE TO SECTION R313 FOR SMOKE DETECTORS IS REQUIRED. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITHUL 217
AND HARDWIRED, INTERCONNECTED, AND ARC FAULT PROTECTED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP.

8) GARAGE WALLS ARE TO BE COVERED PER SECTION R309. TYPICAL GARAGE WALLS AND ATTICSPACE/CEILING ASSEMBLIES ARE TOBE
COVERED WITH A MIN. 172" GYPSUM WALLBOARD, GARAGE RESIDENCE SEPERATION WALLS AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES
ARETO BE COVERED WITH A MIN, 58" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD. DOORS SEPERATING THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE ARE
TO BE MIN. 20-MINUTE FIRE RATED OR SOLID WOOD, NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK.

FLOOR AND WALL FRAMING NOTES CONT:

9) COMPLIANCE TO SECTION R311 OF THE IRBC IS REQUIRED FOR EXIT DOOR STAIRS, RAMPS, AND LANDINGS. THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR
LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF EACH EXT. DOOR EXCEPT WHERE A STAIRWAY OF TWO OR FEWER RISERS IS LOCATED, THE WIDTH
OF EACH LANDING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR SERVED. EVERY LANDING SHALL HAVE A MIN. OF 36"
IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL PER SECTION R311.4.3.

10) COMPLIANCE TO SECTION R312 1S REQUIRED FOR HANDRAILS (TYPE 1) AND GUARDRAILS, ALL INT. AND EXT. RAILINGS ARE TO BE A
CONITNUOQUS AND MIN. 36" IN HEIGHT, BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND 200 LBS OF FORCE, AND NOT ALLOW A SPHERE GREATER THAN

4'IN DIAMETER TO PASS THROUGH, GUARDRAILS ARE TO BE 36" HIGH WITH MAX SPACING BETWEEN PICKETS OF LESS THAN 4",

HANDRAILS ARE TO BE BETWEEN 34'-36" HIGH WITH MAX SPACING BETWEEN PICKETS NOT LESS THAN 4",

12) JOISTS UNDER BEARING PARTITIONS ARE TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R502.4. SAWN LUMBER FLOOR JOISTS ARE TO BE DOUBLED WHEN
UNDER ONE-STORY PARRALLEL BEARING PARTITIONS AND SHALL BE PLACED 4" APART TO ACCOMODATE PLUMBING. SAWN
LUMBER FLOOR JOISTS ARE TO BE TRIPLED WHEN UNDER TWO-STORY PARRALLEL BEARING PARTITIONS AND SHALL BE
PLACED 4" APART TO ACCOMODATE PLUMBING. WHERE PARTITIONS FALL BETWEEN FLOOR JOISTS, PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT
BLOCKING AT 48" O.C. BETWEN JOISTS.

13) FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R503.1 AND TABLE R503.1. TYPICAL FLOOR SHEATHING TO BE MIN. 3/4" THICK
SET PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS.

14) APPROVED CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED BY THE FLOOWING LOACTIONS: 1-AT TOP OF ALL EXT WINDOW AND
DOOR OPENINGS. 2-AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHIMNEYS OR OTHER MASONRY CONSTRUCTION WITH FRAME OR STUCCO
WALLS WITH PROJECTING LIPS ON BOTH SIDES UNDER STUCCO COPINGS. 3-UNDER THE ENDS OF MASONRY, WOOD OR METAL
COPINGS AND SILLS. 4-CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING WOOD TRIM. 5-WHERE EXT PORCHES, DECKS, OR STAIRS

ATTACH TO A WALL, FLOOR ASSEMBLY , OR ANY WOOD-FRAMED CONSTRUCTION. 6-AT ALL WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS,

7-AT BUILTUP GUTTERS.

15) DRAFT-STOPPING [S REQUIRED PER SECTION R502.12. WHEN THERE IS USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW THE CONCEALED SPACE OF A
FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY, DRAFT-STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE CONCEALED SPACE DOES NTO EXCEED 1000 SF.
DRAFT-STOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS TO DIVIDE THE SPACE EVENLY, DRAFT-STOPPING IS REQUIRED IN SUSPENDED
CEILINGS UNDER THE FLOOR SYSTEM AND WHEN THE FLOOR FRAMING IS CONSTRUCTED OF TRUSS TYPE OPEN WEB OR
PERFORATED MEMBERS.

16) FIRE-BLOCKING IS REQUIRED PER SECTION R602.8. FIRE BLOCKING SHAL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS
(VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL) AND FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, A TOP STORY, AND A ROOF SPACE.
FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION TN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: 1-IN CONCEALED
SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, ALSO VERITCAL AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND
HORIZONTAL INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FT. 2-AT ALL INTERSECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND
HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS SOFFITS, DROPPED CEILINGS, AND COVE CEILINGS. 3-IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR
STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. 4-AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, AND DUCTS AT CEILING AND FLOOR
LEVELS WITH AN APPROVED PRODUCT TO RESIST THE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION, 5-FOR FIRE
BLOCKING OF CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SEE R1001.16. 6-FIRE BLOCKING OF CORNICES OF A TWO-STORY DWELLING IS
REQUIRED AT THE LINE OF DWELLING UNIT-SEPARATION.

17) THE ENDS OF JOISTS, BEAMS, AND GIRDERS SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2" OF BEARING ON WOOD OR METAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3" ON
MASONRY OR CONCRETE UNLESS WHERE SUPPORTED ON A 1" X 4" RIBBON STRIP AND NAILED TO THE ADJACENT STUD OR BY
THE USE OF APPROVED JOIST HANGERS.

18) WALL FRAMIGN SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:

- SECTIONS R502.6 & R802.6 FOR BEARING POINT CONDITIONS.
- SECTIONS R502.12, R602.4, & R602.8 FOR DRAFT-STOPPING AND FIRE BLOCKING.
- SECTIONS R602.3.1 & R602.4 FOR STUD SIZE, HEIGHT, AND SPACING.
- SECTIONS R602.3.2, R602.3 4, & R602.4 FOR TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES.
- SECTIONS AND TABLES R502.5(1), R502.5(2), R602.7, AND R602.9 FOR HEADER SPANS.
- SECTION R602.10 FOR BRACED WALL LINES AND BRACED WALL PANELS
- SECTION R703.7 FOR MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS
(WALL, TIE, WEEP HOLE SPACING, LINTEL SIZE & FLASHING DETALLS).
- TABLE R602.3(2) FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING ATTACHMENT.

INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, FRAMED, AND FIRE BLOCKED AS SPECIFIED PER EXTERIOR WALLS.

19) A COMPLETE CONTINUQUS LOAD PATH SHALL BE PROVIDED PER SECTION R301.1. THEREFORE, ALL EXTERIOR WALL AREAS (INCLUDING
ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS) SHALL BE COYERED WITH WOOD SHEATHING IN ACCORDANCE TO SECTION R602.10.3 AND
TABLE R602.10.3.1, WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE ATTACHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3(1) , R602.3(2), AND R602.3(3).
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE NAILED W/ 6d COMMON NAIL @ 6" 0.C. ON THE EDGES AND 12" 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

20) WALLS SUPPORTING ROOF BRACES SHALL HAVE MIN. (3) STUDS U.O.N. UNDER EACH POINT LOAD AND ARE TO BEAR ON MEMBERS DESIGNED
TO CARRY THE LOAD TO THE FOUNDATION. -

21) WHERE CEILING JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALLS, BRACE EXTERIOR WALL BACK TO CEILING JOIST FRAMING AS REQUIRED.

22) ALL TWO-STORY WALLS WITH AN OPENING MUST USE (1) 3-1/2 X 3-1/2 X 1/2 FULL HEIGHT CONTINUOUS STEEL ANGLE LAGGED TO KING STUD
@ 24" 0.C. FROM SOLE PLATE TO TOP PLATE ON EACH SIDE OF THE OPENING.

23) DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION SHALL BE ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R317.

24) MASONRY CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE TO SECTION R1001.

25) DESIGN PRESSURES FOR EXTERIOR GLASS DOORS & WINDOWS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTIONS R301.2.1 & R613 AND TABLES
R301.2(2) & R301.2(3).

26) ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS (INCLUDING LANDINGS AND TREADS) SHALL BE ILLUMINATED PER SECTION R 303.6. INTERIOR
STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE LOCATED IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF EACH LANDING
OF THE STAIRWAY, PROVIDE LIGHT CONTROLS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF INTERIOR STAIRS, INTERIOR LIGHT SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF ILLUMINATING TREADS AND LANDINGS TO LEVELS NOT LESS THAN 1-FOOR CANDLE MEASURED AT THE CENTER
OF THE TREADS AND LANDINGS. EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS PROVIDING ACCESS TO A BASEMENT FROM THE OUTSIDE GRADE
LEVEL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ATIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE LOCATED INT HE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BOTTOM OF

THE LANDING. /
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ALL EXTERIOR SINGLE WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS
TO BE (2) 2X8 MIN. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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ALL EXTERIOR SINGLE WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS
TO BE (2) 2X8 MIN. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

RIMBOARD OR BLOCKING PANELS ON INTERIOR WALLS
RIMBOARD OR BLOCKING PANELS ON INTERIOR WALLS
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SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
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ool sheathing paralie! 1o wal
i e Xow, ———4( 1
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- o
= " WIND SPEED IMPH) | 20 90 90 90 \ - —,
4) BRACED WALL LINE 1 2 g 4 1 2 o
STORY . S E e e E caine Y B . a8 g 1 : '
& & B = K = H
240 ERAGED WALL PANEL METHOD CSWSPCSPFCSG i CSWSPCSPFCSG e 124 2'—4‘" -
38 CSWSP —— 60" CSWSP -1 copr I AVG BWL SPACING 1 2 ) 2 20 EHEe 5P B il
TABULAR REGUIRED () 350 7.00 650 13.00 wn s>
L a . —h — EXPOSURE B 1.00 B 1.00 8 1.00 B 1.00 pa— ] ——h —— o
i ~ EAVERIDGE T (10 300 .70 400 070 400 085 400 085 > [en}
a ; 5 WALLHEIGHT 1 9.00 0.95 .00 0.5 9.00 095 9.00 0.95 < —t
£ +00Ls 200 1.00 2.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 o L‘>-'
C I I 3 OMIT NTERIOR GB NO 1.00 NO 1.00 NO 100 NO w | AN 0] I Q
ADD PAIR 8008 HOLD DOWNS NO 1.00 NO 1.00 NO 1.00 NO 1.00 m D
METHOD GB FASTEN@ 4" o NO 1.00 NO 1.00 NO 1.00 NO 1.00
REQUIRED BWP LENGTH ) 233 466 525 0w — g x Lig
5 g BWP | METHOU | LENGTH®) | METHOD | LENGTH(#) | METHOD | LENGTH®#) | METHOD [ LENGTH(®) — Z
4 1 | CoWsP | 1925 | DS-GB | 6000 | CSWSP 3.00 DS-68 | 60.00 4 o~ o
l g 2 | CSWSP | 1475 cSWsP 4,00 % I w)
s 3 | CSWsP | 875 CSWEP | 20.00 S ]
I CONTRIBUTING LENGTH k
3 4 | cewse 3.50 CSWsP 350 = —
g s | CSWSP 3.00 CSWSP 7.00 L o0
0 cswse | 950 o
7 cSWsP 3.00 — ] [~ D
ACTUAL BWP LENGTH (i) 4026 60.00 44,00 60.00
AGTUAL « REGUIRED VES VES VES VES -
PaE BWPs = 20 APART YES YES YES YES e
. Lerg of BWL (1) 60 ) 60 80 .
WP BWP T = 18, 2> 1§ YES YES YES YES SCAI—‘E
BWP WITHIN 10 OF END YES | VES Y8 | V&8 YEE | YEB YEB | YES E—
ENDS 1/4" =1-0"
CONTINUOUSENDCONDTION | 1 | 1 Ty EEE T
& BWL COMPLIANCE PASS-FAIL PASS PASS PASS PASS
z - .
4 —
5 WIND SPEED (MPH) %0 50 % )
a BRACED WALL LINE A 8 c D DATE .
- e P . ey . - . -~ '
STORY e S —J
< ~—>e PN P
= BE aBEH | adH | aedH 11116
I BRACED WALL PANEL METHOD CSWSPCSPF U8 G CSWSPCB-PFCSG CSWSP CSPFC8G CS W52 CSPFUBG
AVG EWL SPAGING (1 5 5 53 53 g :{]
58 TABULAR REQUIRED 1) 795 7.95 15.25 15,25 4] 58 (
g3 E EXPOSURE B 1.00 B 1.00 8 100 B 1.00 ks 23 A SHEET:
b - EAVE-RIDGE HT v 4.00 0.70 4.00 Q.70 4.00 0.85 4.00 0.85 @
g WALL HEIGHT i) 9.00 0.05 9.00 0.95 9.00 0.95 9.00 0.95
= g LS 2.00 700 2.00 100 300 100 200 00 7 OF §
g OMIT NTERIOR GB NO 100 NO 1.00 NO 1.00 NO 1.00
f ADD PAIR 800¢ HOLD DOWNS | NO 1.00 NO 1.00 NC 1.00 NO 1.00 n N
L METHOD GB FASTEN @ #'0¢ | NO 100 | NO 100 | NO 1.00 N0 100 | =
%8 REQUIRED BWP LENGTH () 529 529 12.31 12.31 L 4
- 8‘ BWP | METHOD | LENGTR () | METHOD | LENGTH it} | METHOD | LENGTH®U | METHOD | LENGTH it
t I T | CoWsP | 1233 | CSWSP | 250 | CSWSP | 067 CSPF 375
% 2 CS-wWsP 233 CSWsp 367 CSWsP £.00 Cs-PF 526 R——
CSPF 3. PF Y i
_ ) —————— j OSWSP | 260 350 Cs 350 iM
o
¢ Z
4 7 4 a
[4] ACTUAL BWP LENGTH (%) 14.66 867 13.17 12.50 '-:K."
& ACTUAL = REQUIRED YES YES YES YES T 1 C =1 )
soace BWPs 220 APART YES YES YES VES
P Length of BWL (i) 20 20 20 20
Py BWP 1 518,25 18 YES YES YES YES \—— O
g |__BWP WITHN 10°GF BN YES YES YES YES YES | VES YES | VES
CONTINUOUS END CONDITION | 1 1 1 1 i P
BWL COMPLANCE PASS-FAIL PASS PASS PASS PASS
— f_
. & 5
S& o=
Ll 6 ) 8
L |-
@ e ] SR R CORNER DETAIL See Table R602.3(1) for B}~ B T S | N
fastenin -
52 * 5%
gk #
g i . - g
— c———m — Minimum 24" wood S — c——— ey
f structural panel sheathing f
&= = or 32" structural fiberboard ~ —— Orientation of stud may vary, See o =3
i A Figure R602.3(2).
PER IRC 2012: e e \ e E o et
24 L Ye B . 4 N CS-Wsp CS-WsP C
% com CSTF Cs. CS-PF IS 1.5X ACTUAL LENGTH 16d il (3-1/2 1 01317 at 12
in.o.c.
Gypsum wall board as required and
installed in accordance with Chapter H
Optional nonstructural b 7 (of the IRC)
filler panel S L
Sce Table R602.3(1)
for fastening

Continuous wood structural panel or
structural fiberboard braced wall line

FIRST FLOOR WALL BRACING PLAN SECOND FLOOR WALL BRACING PLAN
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A e
NARROW WALL BRACING SECTION B ey it =
Two hour, from occupant side O
(3A) Joists Perpendicular to Wall —
1. Two layers %" Type X gypsum board el uz_,
2. 2x4 minimum studs Vi 175! E
- EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED-WALL-PANELS) 3. 2x6 minimum studs ([;‘\ HL b —DJ
4. TH® joists (5) ﬂ o
ERTENTOR FEAER WITH GNGLE RORTAL FRAE 5. 1%" TI® Rim Board or 1%4" TimberStrand® LSL for depths of 16" or less; O
— (ONE BRACED-WALL-PAN : ‘ p ; Lid
f = 1%" TimberStrand® LSL rim board for depths of 18" and 20" & o
Z-18' FINIEHED WIDTH OF OPENING 6. Two layers %" Type X gypsum board fastened with 134" Type W screws. (One layer ﬁ %
FOR EINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL TENSION STRAP %" Type X gypsum board, fastened with 152" Type W screws, when floor/ceiling a o
JNL ! | Sene——— FER TARLE 4 {ON 523, =] assembly is one-hour rated.) =
PONY OPPOSITE SIDE OF L 7. One-hour-rated floor/ceiling assembly (if required) 5
FEIGHT SHEATHING) H ; , : : el
l"" o Not shown: Specific details for gypsum board and exterior wall cladding. o
I MIN.3 X 111" NET HEADER | SRACEDWALLAME i =
. STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED L1 coNTIUGUSLY SHEATHED e 9 )
k #T) WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL e :
M FASTEN SHEATHING TO KEADER WITH 20 PANELE i - I
g bt COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 3° GRID i ~— il b SCALE:
§ :: PATTERN AZ SHOWN EN FANEL : ROWS OF 16D SINKER 1/4" = 10"
h HEADER 70 JACK-STUD STRAP PER TABLE S . 1 pEsTTReTE e
g E - RE0Z.10.6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING et ' N ~
S [ OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING COMMON BLOCKING m FYPON S3X19 o 1T 5 ML M. ™
2 it WWETHIN 24° OF WALL i e e e ommaE B \ DATE:
9’ y "™ MID- HEMGHT. ONE ROW b b COMPOSITE. SHINGLES: WHITE TPO MEMBRANE ROOF
- WIN. DOUBLE 244 FRAMING COVERED WITH MIN. 1 e MIN. 76" WOCD
; g OF T OL.NALING IS k 11-11-16
b THE* THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL RECUIRED B EACH " STRUCTURAL FANEL
N o o SHEATHING WATH BD COMMON OR GALVANIZED PANEL EDGE | BHEATHING i S 24° 0.,
¥ T BOM NAILS AT 3" 0.C. IN ALL FRAMING (STUDS, ) ! g e, e
BLOCKING, AND SLLE) TYP. 1 ROOF TRUSSES 24° 0.C.— b /
g TYPICAL PORTAL M L) SHEET:
i ™ FRAVE CONSTRUCTION !
& JMIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE § SN H -
i MIN. {2) 172" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS \\ 1 o OO 80OF8
. INSTALLED PER RAL3.1.6 WITH 21252 16° PLATE iy . - & eriars L
:: WWASHER NUMBER OF JACK o s d e p—— ~
- STUDS PER TABLES Lo e,
.*. } ; ¥ ; RSO25(118 {21 [
sl ) L | 5
ol bt STaN £ FRTT > b I
i o o = P e o R o S L MBS ™ H
. - T e f L) D ™ ;
s G =-
OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION SECTION RATZLE / e o8 o oo
et LUVING SUBFLOOR D
g ! — ’
A Wap FASGA I : \- (@ 14 s :%:
il {2) FRAMING ANCHORS Freon m;g/
or  NALSOLEPLATE — | 4 APPUEDACROSS

\‘—-—- WOOD BTRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST

OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION
{WHEN PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST)

OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - OVERLAP OPTION
[WHEN PORTAL SHEATHING LAPS OVER BAND OR RiM BOARD )

SHEATHING JOINT WITH A

NAIL SOLE

APPROVED BAND
OR RIM JOIET

1X4 T&G COMPOSITE DECKING -\

1X10 FASGA

L
,: A' 1 b \M
s WOTD STRUCTURAL Il ;}E
;33 1 it i gﬁ?gﬁ'\ o ] AracushEATNG TO I8 ———
3"‘ ; CRRIM JOIST TABLE REDZ3(1) \{L ¥ BAND OR RIM JOIST WITH | t PLATETO JOIST
8D COMMON NALS AT T o | PER TABLE
= 0.C.TOP AND BOTTOM o RS0Z3(1}
L7
AN Sty
\— WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APFROVED BAND OR RiM JOIST m%rmﬂ

|~ P15 BATT IS0

(DIYP. WAL SFCTION
\FRONT WALL

TO JOIET FER Il | | 2x4 sLooano
- CAPACITY OF 5TOLBE N PLATE TO JOIST bt @ Wo-roiNTS 216 scoom
TABLE RED2. 1Y) k™ © MID-POINTS
LL THE HORIZONTAL AND PER TABLE Py
VERTICAL DRECTIONS RS02.3{% | 24 w00 sos WESERS | o

|~ 2x¢ wo00 STUDS

D TS LELiCT

|~ R=15 BATT NSUL.

(D) TYP WAL
\SIDE WALL

SECTION.
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